Hospital Facilities

Sometimes you need expert care above and beyond your regular doctor or urgent care.
Whether that’s cardiovascular care, cancer treatment, parent-baby services or surgery,

you'll likely need to visit a hospital or medical center.

With St. Luke’s Health Plan, you can visit any one of our in-network facilities across the
20-county coverage area, providing care where and when you need it. In-patient and out-
patient hospital services at these locations are covered at in-network costs for St. Luke’s

Health Plan members.
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Emergency care will always receive in-network benefits, regardless of whether the
provider or facility is considered in-network.

Cascade Medical Center

Cassia Regional Hospital

Minidoka Memorial Hospital

North Canyon Medical Center
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Luke's Children's Hospital

Luke's Elmore Medical Center

Luke's Jerome Medical Center

Luke's Magic Valley Regional Medical Center
Luke's McCall Memorial Hospital

Luke's Meridian Medical Center

Luke's Nampa Medical Center

Luke's Regional Medical Center

Luke's Wood River Medical Center

Steele Memorial Medical Center
Valor Health

Weiser Memorial Hospital

West Valley Medical Center

402 Lake Cascade
Pkwy
1501 Hiland Ave

1224 8th St

267 N Canyon Dr
190 E Bannock St
895 N 6th E

709 N Lincoln Ave
801 Pole Line Rd W
1000 State St

520 S Eagle Rd
9850 W St Lukes Dr
190 E Bannock St
100 Hospital Dr
203 S Daisy St
1202 E Locust St
645 E 5th St

1717 Arlington Ave

Cascade

Burley
Rupert
Gooding
Boise
Mountain Home
Jerome
Twin Falls
McCall
Meridian
Nampa
Boise
Ketchum
Salmon
Emmett
Weiser
Caldwell

208-382-4242

208-678-444

208-436-0481
208-934-4433
208-706-5437
208-587-8401
208-814-9500
208-814-1000
208-634-2221
208-381-2222
208-505-2000
208-381-2222
208-727-8800
208-756-5600
208-365-3561
208-549-0376
208-459-4641

This list is subject to change. To search for current in-network providers and facilities,
visit stlukeshealthplan.org/find-a-doctor or scan the QR code below.
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http://www.stlukeshealthplan.org/find-a-doctor

