## Hospital Facilities

Sometimes you need expert care above and beyond your regular doctor or urgent care. Whether that's cardiovascular care, cancer treatment, parent-baby services or surgery, you'll likely need to visit a hospital or medical center.

With St. Luke's Health Plan, you can visit any one of our in-network facilities across the 20-county coverage area, providing care where and when you need it. In-patient and outpatient hospital services at these locations are covered at in-network costs for St. Luke's Health Plan members.

Emergency care will always receive in-network benefits, regardless of whether the provider or facility is considered in-network.

Facility Name	Address	City	Primary Phone
Cascade Medical Center	402 Lake Cascade Pkwy	Cascade	208-382-4242
Cassia Regional Hospital	1501 Hiland Ave	Burley	208-678-444
Minidoka Memorial Hospital	1224 8th St	Rupert	208-436-0481
North Canyon Medical Center	267 N Canyon Dr	Gooding	208-934-4433
St. Luke's Children's Hospital	190 E Bannock St	Boise	208-706-5437
St. Luke's Elmore Medical Center	895 N 6th E	Mountain Home	208-587-8401
St. Luke's Jerome Medical Center	709 N Lincoln Ave	Jerome	208-814-9500
St. Luke's Magic Valley Regional Medical Center	801 Pole Line Rd W	Twin Falls	208-814-1000
St. Luke's McCall Memorial Hospital	1000 State St	McCall	208-634-2221
St. Luke's Meridian Medical Center	520 S Eagle Rd	Meridian	208-381-2222
St. Luke's Nampa Medical Center	9850 W St Lukes Dr	Nampa	208-505-2000
St. Luke's Regional Medical Center	190 E Bannock St	Boise	208-381-2222
St. Luke's Wood River Medical Center	100 Hospital Dr	Ketchum	208-727-8800
Steele Memorial Medical Center	203 S Daisy St	Salmon	208-756-5600
Valor Health	1202 E Locust St	Emmett	208-365-3561
Weiser Memorial Hospital	645 E 5th St	Weiser	208-549-0376
West Valley Medical Center	1717 Arlington Ave	Caldwell	208-459-4641

This list is subject to change. To search for current in-network providers and facilities, visit stlukeshealthplan.org/find-a-doctor or scan the QR code below.



